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When What

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day Holiday, Classes Suspended 

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Classes Begin; First Seven-Week Session Begins

Mon, Oct 13, 2025  Indigenous People's Day Holiday, Classes Suspended 

Tue, Oct 14, 2025  Substitute a Monday schedule of classes

Fri, Oct 17, 2025  First Seven-Week Session Ends

Mon, Oct 20, 2025  Second Seven-Week Session Begins

Wed, Nov 26 - Sun, Nov 30, 2025  Thanksgiving Recess

Mon, Dec 1, 2025  Classes Resume

Wed, Dec 10, 2025  Last Day of Classes; Second Seven-Week Session 
Ends

Thu, Dec 11 - Sun, Dec 14, 2025  Study Period

Mon, Dec 15, 2025  Final Exams Begin

Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Final Exams End

Fri, Jan 16, 2026  Fall Degree Award Date

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  MLK Jr. Day Holiday, Classes Suspended 

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  Classes Begin; First Seven-Week Session Begins

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Presidents' Day Holiday, Classes Suspended 

Tue, Feb 17, 2026  Substitute a Monday schedule of classes

Fri, Mar 6, 2026  First Seven-Week Session Ends

Sat, Mar 7 - Sun, Mar 15, 2026  Spring Recess

Mon, Mar 16, 2026  Classes Resume; Second Seven-Week Session Be-
gins

Mon, Apr 20, 2026  Patriots' Day Holiday, Classes Suspended 

Wed, Apr 22, 2026  Substitute a Monday schedule of classes

Thu, Apr 30, 2026  Last Day of Classes; Second Seven-Week Session 
Ends

Fri, May 1 - Sun, May 3, 2026  Study Period

Mon, May 4, 2026  Final Exams Begin

Fri, May 8, 2026  Final Exams End

https://agendahero.com/magic/p/fall-bu-2025


Thu, May 14 - Sun, May 17, 2026  Commencement Celebrations

Sun, May 17, 2026  All University Commencement; Spring Degree Award 
Date
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